ISSN 2229-4600
Vol. 8, No. 1-2, Jan-Dec 2018

LITERARIA

An International Journal of
New Literature Across the World

Special Issue on:
FOLKLORE

Guest Editor
DEEPANJALI MISHRA
KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

Editors
HARPREET BAHRI
DEEPINDER BAHRI

i,

BAHRI Publications




ISSN 2229-4600

LITERARIA

(An International Journal of New
Literature across the World)

Vol. 8 No. 1-2 Jan-Dec 2018

Special Issue on:
FOLKLORE

Guest Editor
DEEPANJALI MISHRA
KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

Editors

HARPREET BAHRI
DEEPINDER BAHRI

BAHRI PUBLICATIONS (2018)



LITERARIA

ISSN 2229-4600

Vol. 8 No. 1-2

Jan-Dec 2018

CONTENTS
Editorial

A Boon to the Devotee
AMBIKA SANKAR MISHRA

A Study on Folker and Management
Practices of Kandha People in
Kandhamal District, Odisha
ANUPAMA BHOI

MANOJ KUMAR BEHERA

Bonding of Bleeding: Festival of Raja
JYOTIRMAYEE OJHA

Customs and Traditions of
Kandha Tribe of Kandhamal
RASMITA TRIPATHY

Dasakathia as a Medium of Communication:

Problems and Prospects
A.APPA RAO

Dimensions of the High God Donyipolo
among the Minyongs
NIRUPOMA KARDONG

Dynamics of Gender Relationships among
Tribal Societies of North East India as
Depicted in Tribal Folklores
TEJASWITA DUARAH

7-8

9-18

19-30

31-38

39-44

45-55

56-66

67-85



Exploring the Intertextual Engagement 86-102

between Black Folklore and American/
African Literature on Slave Ship Mutinies
RITUPARNA SEN

Folk Lore and Management Study - 103-111
An Overview of Santali Folklore
BEDAMATI PATTANAIK
Folklore: A Major Way to Promote 112-121
Indian Cultural Tourism

PRAMODINI JENA

Folklore and Management Practices 122-129

LIPSA MISHRA

Folklore of Odisha — Its Relevance to 130-150

the Present World with a Specific
Reference to Managment Practices
MANASI MISHRA

Folktale and Fiction: Transformation 151-160

of Once Upon a Time Formulas in
Indian Popular Narratives
ANANYA ROY PRATIHAR

Impact of Ramayana on Tribal Culture 161-168

JHILLI MOHAPATRA

Indian Folk Culture and Tradition 169-176
KRUPASINDHU NAYAK

Odia Folk Songs and Sri Jagannath 177-182
Consciousness — An [n-depth Study

NIBEDITA MOHANTY

The Feast of the Carrion Birds — 183-188
Unveiling the Secret of the Unique
Tradition of the Parsi Folks

SHRADDHA DHAL



The Nexus between 189-195
Factual and Fictional World
PAPIYA CHATTERJEF,

The Study of Folklore in African Literature: 196-209
Selected Novels of Chinua Achebe
SWAYAM PRAVA MUDULI



' LITERAR
VOL. 8,NO. 1-2, JAN-DF.¢ ZOII/;

Customs and Traditions of
Kandha Tribe of Kandhamal

RASMITA TRIPATHY
Kiss University, Bhubaneswar, India

ABSTRACT

The ethnic culture of Phulbani has significantly proved its
existence in the history of Odisha. The advancement in
education, science and technology has, no doubt, greatly
influenced it; still it is very much existing in the rural and
remote parts of the district. Even though the people of Kandha
ribe are there in almost all district of Odisha but they are
mostly concentrated in Kandhamal district. They are truly the
Nature’s child. The nature provides them with everything they
need in their life. It is believed that they are Dravidian by
origin but there is no substantial evidence in the matter.
Folklore is transmitted through the human being. It
encircles the aspects of birth and death, love and life, along
with the different stages of life and relationship with the
nature. Aim of this paper, is to know the Kandha folk culture.
traditions, their language, religious belief and marriage
systems. The true identity of Kandha culture lies in their
Jolklores, folksongs, art and dances. These form an important
’::: : of their day-to-day life. It culminates from the natural
Samzyz(::gs f’f forests and hills_. Hence they are one and the
they iose ’h‘elf"le inseparable. If we attempt to separale them,
exclusive Buf oms and' traditions are quite unique W
disineoe. UL is unfortunate that it is on the path &
Inlegration and gy dying day by day. The Kandhas are W
8€111ng ’@ady {0 catch th g' d) yf({v. . 10 NANAii 1 B
Still they have nor .‘ the .spee_d of the fast paced work ,,; ‘!
have hercu/e(:nw”?/”t”t'/y_/l)l‘gf)!lc'rz their uniqm’ymx\‘-\‘ A '\.“
elween thejy drea,,:abk aheu'd of them to maintain halarms
and reality,



LITERARIA

Editorial

A Boon to the Devoree

A Study on Folker and Management Practices of Kandha People...
Bonding of Bleeding: Festival of Raja

Customs and Traditions of Kandha Tribe of Kandhamal
Dasakathia as a Medium of Communication...

Dimensions of the High God Donyipolo among the Minyongs
Dynamics of Gender Relationships among Tribal Societies...
Exploring the Intertextual Engagement between Black Folklore...
Folk Lore and Management Study: An Overview of Santali Folklore
Folklore: A Major Way to Promote Indian Cultural Tourism
Folklore and Management Practices

Folklore of Odisha — Its Relevance to the Present World...
Folkrale and Fiction: Transformation of Once Upon a Time...
Impact of Ramayana on Tribal Culture

Indian Folk Culture and Tradition

Odia Folk Songs and Sri Jagannath Consciousness

The Feast of the Carrion Birds.., '

The Nexus berween Factual and Fictional World

The Study of Folklore in African Literature,.,

[

7-8
9-18
19-30
31-38
39-44
45-55
56-66
67-85
86-102
103-111
112-121
122-129
130-150
151-160
161-168
169-176
177-182
183-188
189-195
196-209




{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Book", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Book", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

