ISSN 2229-4600 Vol. 8, No. 1-2, Jan-Dec 2018

LITERARIA

An International Journal of New Literature Across the World

Special Issue on: FOLKLORE

Guest Editor
DEEPANJALI MISHRA
KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

Editors
HARPREET BAHRI
DEEPINDER BAHRI



LITERARIA

(An International Journal of New Literature across the World)

Vol. 8

No. 1-2

Jan-Dec 2018

Special Issue on: FOLKLORE

Guest Editor
DEEPANJALI MISHRA
KIIT University, Bhubaneswar, Odisha

Editors HARPREET BAHRI DEEPINDER BAHRI

BAHRI PUBLICATIONS (2018)

LITERARIA

Vol. 8	No. 1-2	Jan-Dec 2018
	CONTENTS	
Editorial		7-8
A Boon to the Devote AMBIKA SANKAR		9-18
A Study on Folker ar Practices of Kandha Kandhamal District, ANUPAMA BHOI MANOJ KUMAR I	People in Odisha	19-30
Bonding of Bleeding JYOTIRMAYEE O	: Festival of Raja JHA	31-38
Customs and Tradition Kandha Tribe of Kan RASMITA TRIPAT	dhamal	39-44
Dasakathia as a Medium of Communication: Problems and Prospects A. APPA RAO		45-55
Dimensions of the Hi among the Minyongs NIRUPOMA KARD		56-66
Dynamics of Gender Relationships among Fribal Societies of North East India as Depicted in Tribal Folklores		67-85

Exploring the Intertextual Engagement between Black Folklore and American/African Literature on Slave Ship Mutinies RITUPARNA SEN	86-102
Folk Lore and Management Study – An Overview of Santali Folklore BEDAMATI PATTANAIK	103-111
Folklore: A Major Way to Promote Indian Cultural Tourism PRAMODINI JENA	112-121
Folklore and Management Practices LIPSA MISHRA	122-129
Folklore of Odisha – Its Relevance to the Present World with a Specific Reference to Managment Practices MANASI MISHRA	130-150
Folktale and Fiction: Transformation of <i>Once Upon a Time</i> Formulas in Indian Popular Narratives ANANYA ROY PRATIHAR	151-160
Impact of Ramayana on Tribal Culture JHILLI MOHAPATRA	161-168
Indian Folk Culture and Tradition KRUPASINDHU NAYAK	169-176
Odia Folk Songs and Sri Jagannath Consciousness – An In-depth Study NIBEDITA MOHANTY	177-182
The Feast of the Carrion Birds – Unveiling the Secret of the Unique Tradition of the Parsi Folks SHRADDHA DHAL	183-188

The Nexus between
Factual and Fictional World
PAPIYA CHATTERJEE

The Study of Folklore in African Literature:
Selected Novels of Chinua Achebe

SWAYAM PRAVA MUDULI

Customs and Traditions of Kandha Tribe of Kandhamal

RASMITA TRIPATHY

Kiss University, Bhubaneswar, India

ABSTRACT

The ethnic culture of Phulbani has significantly proved its existence in the history of Odisha. The advancement in education, science and technology has, no doubt, greatly influenced it; still it is very much existing in the rural and remote parts of the district. Even though the people of Kandha tribe are there in almost all district of Odisha but they are mostly concentrated in Kandhamal district. They are truly the Nature's child. The nature provides them with everything they need in their life. It is believed that they are Dravidian by origin but there is no substantial evidence in the matter.

Folklore is transmitted through the human being. It encircles the aspects of birth and death, love and life, along with the different stages of life and relationship with the nature. Aim of this paper, is to know the Kandha folk culture, traditions, their language, religious belief and marriage systems. The true identity of Kandha culture lies in their folklores, folksongs, art and dances. These form an important part of their day-to-day life. It culminates from the natural surroundings of forests and hills. Hence they are one and the same; and quite inseparable. If we attempt to separate them, they lose their symphony and rhythm.

Their customs and traditions are quite unique and exclusive. But it is unfortunate that it is on the path of disintegration and as dying day by day. The Kandhas are now getting ready to catch the speed of the fast paced world. But still they have not completely forgotten their uniqueness. They have a herculean task ahead of them to maintain balance between their dream and reality.

LITERARIA

Editorial	7-8
A Boon to the Devotee	9-18
A Study on Folker and Management Practices of Kandha People	19-30
Bonding of Bleeding: Festival of Raja	31-38
Customs and Traditions of Kandha Tribe of Kandhamal	39-44
Dasakathia as a Medium of Communication	45-55
Dimensions of the High God Donyipolo among the Minyongs	56-66
Dynamics of Gender Relationships among Tribal Societies	67-85
Exploring the Intertextual Engagement between Black Folklore	86-102
Folk Lore and Management Study: An Overview of Santali Folklore	103-111
Folklore: A Major Way to Promote Indian Cultural Tourism	112-121
Folklore and Management Practices	122-129
Folklore of Odisha – Its Relevance to the Present World	130-150
Folktale and Fiction: Transformation of Once Upon a Time	151-160
Impact of Ramayana on Tribal Culture	161-168
Indian Folk Culture and Tradition	169-176
Odia Folk Songs and Sri Jagannath Consciousness	177-182
The Feast of the Carrion Birds	183-188
The Nexus between Factual and Fictional World	189-195
The Study of Folklore in African Literature	196-209

